
Team Captain Players

Divison 1
GAMA Mark Roderick Mark Roderick, Aida Aris, Gilly Clench, Adrian Thomas 
Archway (Chepstow) Brian Harden Brian Harden, Marion Shewell, Greg Howell, Richard Stevenson

One Off in a Laydown Simon Gottschalk
Simon Gottschalk, Julian Pottage, Simon Richards, Steve Webb, 
Tim Barsby, Debbie Richards, Miriam Handren

Royal Bulawayo Mike Best Mike Best, Tony Disley, Kevin Maddox, Filip Felman, Dave Birt
Cardiff All Stars Liz Atkinson Liz Atkinson, Maggie Pierce, David McAndrew, Chris Rochelle, 

Bedwas on Tour Paul Cunningham
Sophie Cunningham, Sue Ingham, Paul Cunningham, Gwynn 
Davies

Divison 2

Penarth Menagerie John Salisbury
John Salisbury, Anthony Campbell, Simon Brindle, Joy Seculer, 
Mike Downey, Glyn Meredith, Jennifer Wardell

Chepstow Chancers David Smith David Smith, Sheila Montgomery, Ray Mardon, Mia Deschepper

Rhiwbina Diamonds Gill O'Keefe
Gill O’Keefe, Steve Jenkins, Alan Cleaver, Cath Simpson, Pam 
Stacey, Dave Bonello

Rhiwbina Ruffnecks Roger Wright
Roger Wright, John Basford, Dennis Lansing, Sharon Winter, 
Madhu Shaigal, Lynne Hedlund

Newport Dragons Keith Edwards Keith Edwards, Mike Clarke, John Carroll, Gareth Edwards
Clams Ann Hirst Mel Thomas, Soozy Nesom, Ann Hirst, Clwyd Jones

Division 3

The Allsorts Angela Gilbert
Angela Gilbert, Bob Drinkall, Teresa Goss, Jean Flynn, Aase 
Brown, Dave Bolwell

Chepstow Archers Sue Blake Sue Blake, John Mayo, Grace Martyn, Jean Chuter, Liz Klinkert

Brecon Bees Jo Copping
Jo Copping, Bob Barnes, Cath Arnold, Mike Bugler, Andrew 
Wakley, Olwen Jones, Richard Fisher

Ace of Clubs Adrian Trickey
Justin Cooper, Adrian Trickey, David Simpson, Bev Cox, Keith 
Butler, Will Rowlands, John Gracey

A Bridge too Far Sarah Wilcox
Sarah Wilcox, Martin Joseph, Veronica Burrows, Anna O'Brien, 
Margaret Harrop, Arthur Mathieson

Cubs Joe Bentley Joseph Bentley, Sophie Akers, James Brindle, Ian Brown



Chepstow Chancers David Smith davidportskewett63@gmail.com 07917.729388
Penarth Menagerie John Salisbury john.salisbury23@ntlworld.com 029.20552340
A Bridge too Far Sarah Wilcox wilcoxsarah05@gmail.com 07999.818326
Chepstow Archers Sue Blake slblake1066@gmail.com 01291.624233/0787.9853385
Cardiff All Stars Liz Atkinson liz_atkinson@btinternet.com 07816.160620
Rhiwbina Ruffnecks Roger Wright roger.wright100@talk21.com 07811.509490
Bedwas on Tour Paul Cunningham       cunning1702@gmail.com 07917.020429
Newport Dragons Keith Edwards keith.edwards@mac.com 07966.426606
The Allsorts Angela Gilbert angela.allsorts@gmail.com 07421.050269
One Off in a Laydown Simon Gottschalk simonmgottschalk@gmail.com 07970.855716
Royal Bulawayo Mike Best mikebest778@gmail.com 029.20594678
Brecon Bees Jo Copping jo@glynderi.co.uk 01874.658.263
Clams Ann Hirst dr.maxwell@iCloud.com 0781.3608641
Ace of Clubs Adrian Trickey adriantrickey1@gmail.com 0759.2302443/01446793779
GAMA Mark Roderick mark.roderick@ntlworld.com 01446.407774
Cubs Joe Bentley joseph.bentley2001@gmail.com 07368.524389
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